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5.28 Quantum Index of Small Scale Manufacturing Industries (2-digit Level) 

(Base: 1995-96=100) 

Period 
General 
Index 
(Mfg.) 

31 32  33 34 35 36 37 38 39 

Food, 
Beverages 
& Tobacco 

Textiles, 
Leather 

& 
Apparel 

Wood & 
Wood 

Products 

Paper, 
Printing 

& 
Publish- 

Ing 

Chemical
s Rubber 
& Plastic 

Non-
Metalic 
Mineral 
Prod. 

Basic 
Metal 

Industries 

Metal 
Products 
Machiner

y 

Other 
Mfg. 

Industrie
s 

Weight 100.00 38.86 7.67 30.43 5.33 1.46 0.35 0.72 12.12 3.05 

2018-19 606.86 542.38 470.50 613.44 1144.35 281.63 531.94 243.66 723.53 553.87 

Jul.-Sep. 585.75 528.35 460.59 585.95 1097.23 279.77 526.18 242.66 704.99 497.35 

Oct.-Dec. 590.05 531.40 462.95 592.73 1106.33 280.26 529.04 244.01 707.71 498.39 

Jan.-Mar. 621.55 551.68 475.50 633.65 1169.98 280.48 533.91 243.96 735.96 608.99 

Apr.-Jun. 630.09 558.09 482.98 641.42 1203.85 285.99 538.63 244.01 745.48 610.75 

2019-20 627.96 579.10 468.06 643.94 1182.29 262.23 512.95 219.81 696.87 536.48 

Jul.-Sep. 645.16 570.37 496.53 647.11 1264.92 293.39 556.93 250.12 774.36 628.83 

Oct.-Dec. 651.56 578.10 499.09 654.64 1275.59 293.90 559.96 251.52 777.44 630.13 

Jan.-Mar. 656.63 581.70 504.60 659.76 1285.62 294.12 565.11 251.57 783.58 639.52 

Apr.-Jun. 558.39 586.23 372.00 614.25 903.04 167.51 369.81 126.05 452.08 247.43 

2020-21(p) 694.66 604.31 481.83 915.52 1091.50 224.81 416.13 225.44 596.48 243.51 

Jul.-Sep. 577.63 609.33 386.51 625.83 947.89 173.50 386.08 130.47 474.86 257.23 

Oct.-Dec. 742.53 773.38 515.70 804.40 1218.95 239.40 500.22 252.45 622.44 333.30 

Jan.-Mar. 730.73 754.16 519.31 785.81 1225.43 239.59 504.82 273.08 626.47 335.02 

Apr.-Jun. 727.76 280.36 505.80 1446.03 973.73 246.76 273.39 245.77 662.15 48.50 

2021-22(p)           

Jul.-Sep. 729.49 278.92 509.59 1449.45 980.62 244.99 282.98 247.51 666.84 48.84 

Source: National Accounting (Price & Wage) Wing, BBS 
 

 

5.29 Quantum Index Of Small Scale Manufacturing Industries (4-digit level) 
(Base: 1995-96=100) 

Period 
General 
Index 
(Mfg.) 

311-312 Food Manufacturing 321-Textiles 

TOTAL 

3112 3116 3118 3119 3122 3125 

TOTAL 

3211 3214 

Diary 
Products 

Edible 
Oil 

Grain 
Milling 

Rice 
Milling 

Bakery 
Products 

Chocolate Lungi 
Dhottes  

& Sarees 

Weight 100.00 38.86 1.74 2.24 3.72 21.11 9.69 0.36 3.35 1.08 2.27 

2018-19 606.86 542.38 198.05 55.80 466.70 785.44 232.12 114.96 427.04 838.22 231.41 

Jul.-Sep. 585.75 528.35 194.19 53.92 450.45 766.77 223.90 114.50 419.18 821.01 228.00 

Oct.-Dec. 590.05 531.40 194.66 53.97 456.89 769.17 228.34 114.84 422.37 828.13 229.33 

Jan.-Mar. 621.55 551.68 199.91 54.65 474.90 797.52 239.87 115.14 432.40 850.10 233.67 

Apr.-Jun. 630.09 588.09 203.44 60.66 484.56 808.31 236.35 115.36 434.20 853.65 234.64 

2019-20 627.96 579.10 205.71 63.23 506.74 842.13 237.30 117.36 396.27 761.77 222.38 

Jul.-Sep. 645.16 570.37 211.12 65.36 497.07 828.66 233.81 118.48 447.10 877.30 242.42 

Oct.-Dec. 651.66 578.10 211.80 65.42 504.17 839.46 238.45 118.83 450.50 884.91 243.83 

Jan.-Mar. 656.63 581.70 213.17 65.74 507.70 844.49 240.24 119.15 454.26 891.99 246.00 

Apr.-Jun. 558.39 580.23 186.75 56.41 518.02 855.91 236.72 112.96 233.24 392.88 157.29 

2020-21(p) 694.66 604.31 271.32 72.93 585.22 866.73 240.05 133.82 308.27 519.23 207.90 

Jul.-Sep. 577.63 609.33 194.70 66.02 536.57 894.60 234.17 115.60 242.62 407.70 164.07 

Oct.-Dec. 742.53 773.38 297.96 81.24 689.77 1142.63 269.60 149.79 323.71 543.97 218.92 

Jan.-Mar. 730.73 754.16 300.23 81.45 696.28 1108.35 264.20 150.19 326.18 547.53 220.87 

Apr.-Jun. 727.76 280.36 292.39 63.02 418.28 321.33 192.22 119.72 340.57 577.71 227.75 

2021-22(p)            

Jul.-Sep. 729.49 278.92 289.85 63.38 410.55 327.48 176.35 120.57 339.51 571.39 229.18 
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5.29 Quantum Index Of Small Scale Manufacturing Industries (4-digit level)-contd. 

(Base: 1995-96=100) 

Period 

322- 
Textile 
Except 

Apparels 

323- Wearing 
Apparels 

324-Leather 
Products 

325-Footwear 
Except 
Leather 

327-
Embrodiery 
on Textiles 

331-Wood 
Prod. Except 

Furniture 

332-
Wooden 
Furniture 

341-Paper 
& Paper 
Prods. 

3223 3231 3243 3251/3252 3271 3311 3321 3413 

Knitwear Garments 
Leather 

Prod. Exp. 
F.wear 

Leather & 
Other 

Footwear Exp. 
Rub. 

Embroidery 
Saw & 

Planing Mills 
Furniture 

Paper & 
Paper 
Board 

Weight 1.16 0.44 0.74 1.51 0.46 11.62 18.81 0.35 

2018-19 494.51 331.02 452.95 589.90 506.47 603.06 619.85 4580.81 

Jul.-Sep. 482.57 321.15 444.69 575.19 499.47 578.30 590.68 4553.49 

Oct.-Dec. 483.04 324.39 446.69 577.78 499.56 579.14 601.13 4562.79 

Jan.-Mar. 505.07 327.44 458.30 593.75 506.27 625.44 638.72 4586.05 

Apr.-Jun. 507.38 351.09 462.11 612.89 520.57 629.34 648.87 4620.93 

2019-20 507.47 359.14 473.72 645.87 412.96 629.07 653.21 4557.93 

Jul.-Sep. 527.84 364.22 475.60 645.20 460.61 632.73 656.00 4846.10 

Oct.-Dec. 528.36 367.89 477.74 648.10 460.69 633.65 667.61 4856.00 

Jan.-Mar. 533.53 371.35 483.95 657.82 466.88 638.40 672.95 4880.76 

Apr.-Jun. 440.15 333.12 457.59 632.35 263.67 611.51 615.94 3648.84 

2020-21(p) 538.07 332.18 597.87 863.29 318.73 713.38 1040.39 4665.17 

Jul.-Sep. 462.31 305.11 475.53 672.01 249.12 620.91 628.87 3826.64 

Oct.-Dec. 616.84 407.10 634.48 896.63 332.39 797.79 808.47 4919.56 

Jan.-Mar. 620.30 410.92 638.29 903.49 333.53 781.84 788.26 4944.63 

Apr.-Jun. 452.85 205.60 643.17 981.03 359.88 653.00 1935.94 4969.83 

2021-22(p)         

Jul.-Sep. 467.32 207.06 647.72 987.97 362.82 660.23 1936.99 5004.99 

  

 

5.29 Quantum Index Of Small Scale Manufacturing Industries (4-digit level)-contd. 

(Base: 1995-96=100) 

Period 

342-Printing & Publishing 357-Plastic Products N.E.C. 
369-Cement 

Products 

Total 

3422 3423 3424/3425 

Total 

3571 3579 3693 

Book 
Printing & 
Publishing 

Commercial 
Job Printing 

Printed 
Cards & 

Stationery 

Rubb
er 

Sandl
es & 

Shoes 

Misc Plastic 
Products 

Rcc Pipes 

Weight 4.98 0.81 2.53 1.64 1.47 0.70 0.77 0.35 

2018-19 902.83 153.12 480.30 1924.95 281.63 212.92 344.09 531.94 

Jul.-Sep. 854.32 151.37 441.06 1839.05 279.77 211.94 341.44 526.18 

Oct.-Dec. 863.41 152.47 455.92 1843.17 280.26 212.89 341.51 529.04 

Jan.-Mar. 929.90 153.87 510.28 1960.52 280.48 213.27 341.58 533.91 

Apr.-Jun. 963.69 154.78 513.93 2057.05 285.99 213.58 351.82 538.63 

2019-20 945.05 143.45 505.93 2018.38 262.23 192.15 325.93 512.95 

Jul.-Sep. 1013.23 157.79 521.07 2194.97 293.39 219.37 360.67 556.93 

Oct.-Dec. 1023.95 158.93 538.63 2199.89 293.90 220.36 360.75 559.96 

Jan.-Mar. 1032.95 160.40 543.75 2218.59 294.12 220.75 360.83 565.11 

Apr.-Jun. 710.06 96.67 420.25 1460.09 167.51 108.15 221.48 369.81 

2020-21(p) 840.34 118.59 471.52 1765.78 224.81 160.26 283.50 416.13 

Jul.-Sep. 745.57 98.55 426.10 1557.98 173.50 112.16 229.27 386.08 

Oct.-Dec. 958.87 126.69 547.96 2003.78 239.40 175.98 297.06 500.22 

Jan.-Mar. 964.04 127.86 553.01 2011.13 239.59 176.29 297.12 504.82 

Apr.-Jun. 692.88 121.26 359.02 1490.24 246.76 176.61 310.54 273.39 

2021-22(p)         

Jul.-Sep. 697.78 122.12 361.56 1500.78 244.99 176.90 306.90 282.98 
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5.29 Quantum Index Of Small Scale Manufacturing Industries (4-digit level)-contd. 

(Base: 1995-96=100) 

Period 

371-Iron & Steel 
(Nuts & Bolt 
Industries 

381-Metal Prod. Machi. 382-Metal Prod. Except. Furniture  

3712 

TOTAL 

3814 3815 

TOTAL 

3823 3824/3825 3829 

Iron & Steel 
Steel 

Products 

Structural 
Metal 

Products 

C.I. Pan 
 & Tin 
Plate  

Metal Trunks 
& Tin cans  

Metal Prods. 
NEC. Except 
Machinery  

Weight 0.72 6.50 2.93 3.57 2.57 0.32 0.54 1.71 

2018-19 243.66 969.25 1389.96 623.95 344.24 76.32 70.65 480.77 

Jul.-Sep. 242.66 939.46 1336.22 613.82 335.62 75.77 69.44 468.30 

Oct.-Dec. 244.01 944.22 1346.46 614.09 335.86 76.19 70.18 468.35 

Jan.-Mar. 243.96 987.97 1421.26 632.35 352.66 76.76 71.30 493.14 

Apr.-Jun. 244.01 1005.34 1455.91 635.55 352.82 76.57 71.67 493.31 

2019-20 219.81 969.41 1423.23 596.94 301.57 67.81 61.93 420.98 

Jul.-Sep. 250.12 1048.54 1516.52 664.46 362.51 78.67 77.15 505.74 

Oct.-Dec. 251.52 1053.94 1528.13 664.76 362.78 79.11 77.98 505.80 

Jan.-Mar. 251.57 1062.65 1539.59 671.20 366.67 79.70 78.56 511.36 

Apr.-Jun. 126.05 712.49 1108.66 387.34 114.30 33.77 14.04 161.04 

2020-21(p) 225.44 933.49 1430.77 525.36 149.81 43.12 23.61 209.63 

Jul.-Sep. 130.47 750.10 1165.90 408.84 118.49 35.04 15.25 166.71 

Oct.-Dec. 252.45 971.92 1510.65 529.77 153.57 45.40 19.76 216.07 

Jan.-Mar. 273.08 978.54 1519.04 534.93 154.10 45.73 20.07 216.71 

Apr.-Jun. 245.77 1033.41 1527.48 627.92 173.08 46.30 39.36 239.04 

2021-22(p)         

Jul.-Sep. 247.51         1040.72 1538.28 632.36 174.28 46.37 39.64 240.73 

 

 

5.29 Quantum Index Of Small Scale Manufacturing Industries (4-digit level)-contd. 

(Base: 1995-96=100) 

 
Period 

383-Non-Electrical Machinery 384- Electrical 
Machinery 

385-Transport Equip. 
393-Jewellery of pre. Metal 

 
Total 

3832 3834 3839 3849 

TOTAL 

3854 3856 

TOTAL 
 

3931 3935 

Agri. 
Machinery 

Textiles 
Machinery 

Machinery 
Excpt. 

Electrical 

Electrical 
Apparatus 

N.E.C. 

Motor 
Tyres, 

Tubes & 
Parts 

Bicycle & 
Rickshaw 

 Parts 

Ornaments 
(Gold & 
Silver) 

Plastic & 
Wooden 

Toys 

Weight 2.14 0.79 0.84 0.51 0.16 0.75 0.62 0.13 3.05 2.98 0.08 

2018-19 505.47 1014.85 205.82 209.98 719.80 516.74 504.44 575.40 553.87 558.53 311.16 

Jul.-Sep. 502.78 1012.43 205.74 202.56 717.72 512.84 500.44 572.01 497.35 500.89 303.08 

Oct.-Dec. 503.26 1012.82 205.77 203.93 719.03 513.12 500.71 572.28 498.39 501.83 308.15 

Jan.-Mar. 507.77 1016.93 205.80 216.43 720.86 519.64 507.55 577.31 608.99 614.80 316.45 

Apr.-Jun. 508.08 1017.23 205.97 217.00 721.58 521.37 509.08 579.99 610.75 616.58 316.97 

2019-20 437.23 874.89 173.75 193.27 600.14 450.90 441.97 493.49 536.48 540.85 306.57 

Jul.-Sep. 521.35 1042.79 211.15 224.54 748.59 536.83 524.16 597.24 628.83 634.83 326.64 

Oct.-Dec. 521.87 1043.19 211.19 226.07 749.95 537.11 524.45 597.52 630.13 636.02 332.09 

Jan.-Mar. 523.94 1047.43 211.22 228.10 751.85 541.27 528.38 602.77 639.52 645.56 334.58 

Apr.-Jun. 181.76 360.14 61.44 94.35 150.18 188.37 190.88 176.44 247.43 246.99 232.95 

2020-21(p) 265.26 563.07 73.02 120.56 189.23 238.30 241.77 221.72 243.51 241.70 280.57 

Jul.-Sep. 188.37 379.00 63.60 98.58 157.30 195.84 198.44 183.45 257.23 256.77 242.38 

Oct.-Dec. 
284.52 600.62 82.43 127.72 203.82 253.75 257.12 237.69 333.30 332.69 314.05 

Jan.-Mar. 
285.47 603.06 82.45 127.89 204.33 257.20 260.63 239.78 335.02 334.40 316.23 

Apr.-Jun. 
302.68 669.61 63.61 128.05 191.48 246.58 250.91 225.95 48.50 42.93 249.61 

2021-22(p)            

Jul.-Sep. 
304.85 674.35 63.91 129.32 192.83 248.33 252.68 227.55 48.84 43.24 251.37 

Source: National Accounting (Price & Wage) Wing, BBS 


